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Summary

Topic Description Results

In-Person Instruction

70%

Options for Instruction

54%

4,730 responses
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In-Person Instruction

Your average

70%

4,730 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: If schools can reopen according to state guidance,
do you intend to send your student to campus for in-
person learning in the fall of 2020 either part time or
full time?

ves 727 | 405

No 5% []233
Unsure at this time 23% [l 1082

Favorable: 94%

Q.3: When considering whether your child(ren) will
physically attend school either part time or full time,
how important of a factor is: Enhanced cleaning in
schools.

Important factor in my 80% _ 3769
decision

Not an important 16% - 752
factor in my decision

Unsure at this time 4% I 201

Favorable: 83%

Page 3 of 10 | This report was created on Wednesday, July 01, 2020

Q.2: When considering whether your child(ren) will
physically attend school either part time or full time,
how important of a factor is: COVID-19 vaccine
availability.

Important factor in my 29% [ 1369
decision

Not an important 47% _ 2226

factor in my decision

Unsure at this time 24% [ 1127

Favorable: 38%

Q.4: When considering whether your child(ren) will
physically attend school either part time or full time,
how important of a factor is: Limiting classroom
seating to maintain social distancing.

Important factor in my 61% _ 2883
decision

Not an important 29% - 1375
factor in my decision

Unsure at this time 10% . 461

Favorable: 68%
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Q.5: When considering whether your child(ren) will
physically attend school either part time or full time,
how important of a factor is: My child(ren) or someone
in my household belongs to a high-risk group
(compromised immune system, caring for someone 65
or older, etc.).

Important factor in my 35% - 1652
decision

Not an important 58% _ 2741

factor in my decision

Unsure at this time 7% l 320

Favorable: 38%

Q.7: When considering whether your child(ren) will
physically attend school either part time or full time,
how important of a factor is: My child(ren)’s social-
emotional well-being.

Important factor in my 91% _ 4306
decision

Not an important 6% I 274
factor in my decision

Unsure at this time 3% I 141

Favorable: 94%
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Q.6: When considering whether your child(ren) will
physically attend school either part time or full time,
how important of a factor is: My child(ren)’s ability to
thrive academically in a distance learning setting.

Important factor in my 85% _ 4000
decision

Not an important 10% . 486
factor in my decision

Unsure at this time 5% I 229

Favorable: 89%

Q.8: When considering whether your child(ren) will
physically attend school either part time or full time,
how important of a factor is: My ability to work from
home/having supervision for my child(ren).

Important factor in my 51% _ 2399

decision

Not an important 44% _ 2095

factor in my decision

Unsure at this time 5% I 228

Favorable: §53%
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Meal Plan Programs

How did people respond?

Q.1: My child(ren), while physically at school (either Q.2: My child(ren), if participating in distance learning,
full time or part time) would participate in school- would pick up “grab-and-go” meals to eat at home.
provided meals at school while observing CDC social
distancing guidelines.

ves 29% [ 1372
No sa% | 2528

Unsure atthis time  17% [l 815

ves 16% [l 741

No 70% | 3300

Unsure at this time  14% [l 659
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Options for Instruction

Your average

54%

4,730 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: Physically at school full time while adhering to the
guidelines set forth by the CDC (social distancing,
hand washing, etc.).

Highly likely to 45% || 2108
support
Likely to support 20% 952

Somewhat likely to  12% 583
support

Unlikely to support 9% 416

Highly unlikely to 1% [} 497
support

Unsure at this time 4% I 167

Favorable: 67%

Q.3: Distance learning exclusively at home with
teachers delivering content remotely.

Highly likely to 13%  [JJJjj 607

support
Likely to support 12% 574
Somewhat likely to  16% 774
support
Unlikely to support 19% 914
Highly unlikely to 36% [ 1708
support

Unsure at this time 3% I 146

Favorable: 26%
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Q.2: Blended learning, which includes students
attending school physically part time during assigned
days, as well as receiving instruction via distance
learning methods on other days to reduce contact
with others.

Highly likely to 29% [l 1352
support
Likely to support 29% 1391

Somewhat likely to  19% 907
support

Unlikely to support 9% 443

Highly unlikely to  11% . 517
support

Unsure at this time 2% I 14

Favorable: 60%

Q.4: If space is limited, prioritizing the return of
younger elementary students and those students
most impacted by the loss of in-person learning
services (e.g., English Learners, students served in
Special Education, homeless, etc.).

Highly likely to 31% [ 1454

support
Likely to support 28% 1323
Somewhat likely to  16% 748
support
Unlikely to support 8% 386
Highly unlikely to  10% . 474
support

Unsure at this time 7% l 333

Favorable: 63%
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Q.5: Which of the following blended learning models
(learning in-person and online) would you support for

the fall? (Select all that apply.)

Students attend
school physically ALL
days of the week, but

in part-time shifts to
maintain smaller class
sizes

Students attend
school physically on
alternating days while
participating in
distance learning on
other days

Students attend
school physically on
consecutive days
while participating in
distance learning on
other days

Students attend
school physically on
alternate weeks, while
participating in
distance learning on
other weeks

58%

I 2635

s I 230

35%
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Q.6: Please select your first choice blended learning

model for the fall:

Students attend
school physically ALL
days of the week, but

in part-time shifts to
maintain smaller class
sizes

Students attend
school physically on
alternating days while
participating in
distance learning on
other days

Students attend
school physically on
consecutive days
while participating in
distance learning on
other days

Students attend
school physically on
alternate weeks, while
participating in
distance learning on
other weeks
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Transportation and Child Care

How did people respond?

Q.1: If bus transportation is limited due to social Q.2: If the school district had a blended learning
distancing, how would your child(ren) get to school? schedule, would you need child care on days your

child participated in distance learning?
personal 54% [N 2548
transportation, such Yes 19% - 897

as a bike or car No 65% _ 3055
Walk to school 9% . 423 Unsure at this time 16% - 765
My child(ren) would 10% [ 461
not be able to get to
school without district
transportation
Does not apply —my 27% - 1282
child(ren) does not
ride a school bus
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Background Questions

How did people respond?

Q.1: What is your student's grade level?

Preschool
Kindergarten
Grade 1
Grade 2
Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 11
Grade 12

Transition Program

1%
4%
8%
8%
8%
7%
7%
8%
7%
7%
9%
10%
8%
8%
0%

Q.3: What race do you

American Indian or
Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African
American

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander

White
Two or More Races

Other
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1%

74%
14%
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J 203
B 395
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335
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consider your student?

| 47

fl 232
| 103

| 33

Y
Bl 56

| 18

Q.2: Is your student of Hispanic or Latino origin?

Yes 9% [JJ] 408

No o I 4023

Q.4: Does your student qualify for free or reduced-
price lunch?

ves 15% [ 688

No 7o | 3599

Unsure at this time 6% I 254
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Q.5: Does your student receive Special Education Q.6: Does your student receive, or has your student
services? ever received, English Language (EL) services?
ves 17% [l 764 Yes 3% | 147
No ev I 370> No o6 N 426
Unsure at thistime 2% I 92 Unsure at this time 1% | 40
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